
ACCOMPANISTS 
Please note: the Music Office of The Howard County Public School System compiled the 
accompanist list. The names were provided at the request of those who are listed, some of 
which are school system employees. It should be understood that this list does not represent a 
recommendation or endorsement by the school system. 

Debbie Allen 
(410) 381-0133 
thallenpos@msn.com 

Jason Bednarz 
jasonbednarz@hotmail.com 

Lisa Bowling 
410-772-2253 
loureneb@verizon.net 

Kim Buckel 
410-526-4925 
kim.buckel@gmail.com 

Mark Dubbs 
(410) 465-3985 

Elizabeth Fixsen 
301-802-6896 
efixsen@yahoo.com 

Barbara Ford 
(410) 489-5547 
Barbara_Ford@hcpss.org 

Susan Gonzales 
(410) 426-9628 

Carrie Grams 
(410) 715-1748 

Nellie Hill 
(301) 776-2382 

Dan Hoffner 
(410) 465-0104 
danhoffner@hotmail.com 

David Holmes 
(410) 730-7083 
DWHolmes1@verizon.net 

Doug Lawler 
(410) 719-1252 

Alison Matuskey 
410-949-4949 
Alison_Matuskey@hcpss.org 

Mary Miller 
443-869-0537 
marymiller359@gmail.com 

Linda Ng 
(301) 498-5888 

Susan Pumplin 
(410) 730-6306 
SPumplin@verizon.net 

Mary Ratcliffe 
MRatcliffe@verizon.net 

Linda Rosbrough 
(410) 715-6746 

Celeste Rusconi 
(410) 531-9445 

Debbie Sagmiller 
(301) 829-6675 

Irina Sedorova 
(410) 900-3232 

Nancy Showacre 
(410) 796-7038 
NShowacre@yahoo.com 

Phyllis Stanley 
(410) 992-9373 

Olenka Stasyshyn 
(410) 750-2847 

Karen Sturms 
Evening: (410) 663-2320 
Day: (410) 887-5945 

Wendy Szczublewski 
(410) 772-1097 

Jonathan Tuzman 
tuzmusic@gmail.com 
862.202.3623 
973.932.0889 

Xu Weichao  
(410) 926-4349 

Christine Wells 
410-768-0434 

Ellie Whittenberger 
(410) 465-6995 
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